weed PRESS RELEASE

2013 RUSSELL ATHLETIC/WBCA Victory Club Honorees
Named

ATLANTA (March 26, 2013) - The Women's Basketball Coaches Association (WBCA) is
honored to announce the 2013 RUSSELL ATHLETIC/WBCA Victory Club Award
recipients.

The RUSSELL ATHLETIC/WBCA Victory Club Award is presented annually to each
WBCA-member head coach who achieves career wins of 200, 300, 400, 500 or more,
in 100-victory increments, during the current season.

"Every team requires a leader, "said RUSSELL ATHLETIC Senior Vice President Gary
Barfield. "This year's Victory Club members are just that - dedicated leaders who are
focused on making both their student-athletes and themselves better. We are proud
to honor these coaches."”

These accomplished coaches will be formally recognized during the third annual WBCA
Awards Show, which will be held at 5 p.m. CT Monday, April 8, in New Orleans. This
event is part of the WBCA National Convention and is held in conjunction with the
NCAA® Women's Final Four®.

2013 RUSSELL ATHLETIC/WBCA Victory Club Award Recipients:

Name School Vi?\ltgry Victory Date
. University of North February 7,
Sylvia Hatchell Carolina 900 5013
Jeff Jasper Pascack Valley High School 900 JanlJZ%r]y326,
Andy Landers University of Georgia 900 Febrzuglré24,
C. Vivian . . February 26,
Stringer Rutgers University 900 2013
Copiah-Lincoln Community November 13,
Gwyn Young College 800 2013
Muffet . . February 5,
McCraw University of Notre Dame 700 5013
Kim Muhl Kirkwood Community 200 January 26,

College 2013

Garey Smith  Grand View University 700  January 30,



Andrew Emmanuel College
Yosinoff
Lisa Bluder  University of lowa
Nancy Funk Johns Hopkins University
Bill Gibson West Springfield High
School
Houston Christian High
Rusty Rogers School

Nancy Walling Pflugerville High School

(J]lfann Wilkes, Rollins College

Jim Brown Jggl;z)%? County High
%‘;g?ﬁ;;e Hillsdale College
I\I/—Ilaa:/'f/&lldns John A. Logan College
Ron Jones Midland College

Lori Kerans  Millikin University
Kathy Miller Marshall High School
Mike Miller  Messiah College

Brian Niemuth Simpson College

Scott Ballard Winona State University

Jackie .
DiNardo Danbury High School
Jim Jabir University of Dayton
Patnug Williams College
Manning
Mike McDevitt St. J_osepha€”"s College a€
Maine
Brian
Morehouse Hope College

Sue Ramsey Ashland University

Rick Reeves Gardner-Webb University
Rhonda Southern Methodist
Rompola University

Al Roth Paramus Catholic High

School

700

600

600

600

600

600

600

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

400

400

400

400

400

400

400

400

400

400

2013
January 26,
2013
January 20,
2013
January 31,
2013
January 1,
2012
February 10,
2012
January 11,
2013

March 7, 2013

December 7,
2012
November 24,
2012
February 23,
2013
February 25,
2013
December 15,
2012
December 3,
2012
December 8,
2012
February 9,
2013
November 17,
2012
February 11,
2012
February 10,
2013
February 16,
2013
November 20,
2012
November 20,
2012
January 17,
2013
February 7,
2013
February 21,
2013
January 15,
2013



February 12,

Ed Swanson Sacred Heart University 400 5013
Connie Yori  University of Nebraska 400 Jam;a(\)r]yg?ﬂ ’
Kristy Curry Texas Tech University 300 Janzug]ry39,
Bonnie . . November 23,
Henrickson University of Kansas 300 2012
Julie Johnson Ripon College 300 Jamg%r]y; 9,
Ed Leyden Suffolk University 300 Januz%r]y321,
. University of Nevada-Las February 2,
Kathy Olivier Vegas 300 5013
Kerry Phayre Assumption College 300 Febr;glry; 12,
Scott Rueck Oregon State University 300 Nove;qot;e]r 17,
Carla Berube Tufts University 200 Jan;g]r;;S,
Terry Canova UMS-Wright Prep School 200 Jan;glry38,
Doreen . February 6,
Carden Albion College 200 5013
. University of Wisconsin- February 13,
Keri Carollo Whitewater 200 5013
Matt Donohue Cathol_lc University of 200 January 23,
America 2013
Jose . . . December 31,
Fernandez University of South Florida 200 5012
Stephanie : February 13,
Elamini Guilford College 200 5013
Cherise Worcester Polytechnic 200 February 16,
Galasso Institute 2013
Jerry . . November 17,
McLaughlin Elgin Community College 200 5012
Kenny . . January 26,
Osborne Concord University 200 5013
Tamlyn Tills  Lake Forest College 200 Febr;g]“; 12,

About Russell Athletic:

For more than 100 years, Russell Brands, LLC, has supplied America's athletes and
teams with the latest innovations to help them perform at their best and is a leading
supplier of apparel and team uniforms at the high school, college and professional
levels. Russell's collegiate licensed products and athletic wear are broadly distributed
and marketed through department stores, sports specialty stores, retail chains and
college bookstores. For more information, please visit www.RussellAthletic.com,

facebook.com/russellathletic, Twitter.com/RussellAthletic.



http://www.russellathletic.com/
http://www.facebook.com/russellathletic
http://www.twitter.com/RussellAthletic

About the WBCA:

Founded in 1981, the Women's Basketball Coaches Association promotes women's
basketball by unifying coaches at all levels to develop a reputable identity for the
sport and to foster and promote the development of the game as a sport for women
and girls. For more information on the WBCA, please visit wbca.org.



