WBCA WOMEN'S BASSETBALL CONCMES ASSOCIATION

PRESS RELEASE

2013 RUSSELL ATHLETIC/WBCA Victory Club Honorees Named

ATLANTA (March 26, 2013) – The Women's Basketball Coaches Association (WBCA) is honored to announce the 2013 RUSSELL ATHLETIC/WBCA Victory Club Award recipients.

The RUSSELL ATHLETIC/WBCA Victory Club Award is presented annually to each WBCA-member head coach who achieves career wins of 200, 300, 400, 500 or more, in 100-victory increments, during the current season.

"Every team requires a leader, "said RUSSELL ATHLETIC Senior Vice President Gary Barfield. "This year's Victory Club members are just that – dedicated leaders who are focused on making both their student-athletes and themselves better. We are proud to honor these coaches."

These accomplished coaches will be formally recognized during the third annual WBCA Awards Show, which will be held at 5 p.m. CT Monday, April 8, in New Orleans. This event is part of the WBCA National Convention and is held in conjunction with the NCAA® Women's Final Four®.

2013 RUSSELL ATHLETIC/WBCA Victory Club Award Recipients:

Name	<u> </u>	School	Victory No.	Victory Date
Sylvia	Hatchel	University of North Carolina	900	February 7, 2013
Jeff Ja	ısper	Pascack Valley High School	900	January 26, 2013
Andy	Landers	University of Georgia	900	February 24, 2013
C. Viv		Rutgers University	900	February 26, 2013
Gwyn	Young	Copiah-Lincoln Community College	800	November 13, 2013
Muffe McGi		University of Notre Dame	700	February 5, 2013
Kim N	Muhl	Kirkwood Community College	700	January 26, 2013
Garey	Smith	Grand View University	700	January 30,

			2013
Andrew Yosinoff	Emmanuel College	700	January 26, 2013
Lisa Bluder	University of Iowa	600	January 20, 2013
Nancy Funk	Johns Hopkins University	600	January 31, 2013
Bill Gibson	West Springfield High School	600	January 1, 2012
Rusty Rogers	Houston Christian High School	600	February 10, 2012
Nancy Walling	Pflugerville High School	600	January 11, 2013
Glenn Wilkes, Jr.	Rollins College	600	March 7, 2013
Jim Brown	Jackson County High School	500	December 7, 2012
Claudette Charney	Hillsdale College	500	November 24, 2012
Marty Hawkins	John A. Logan College	500	February 23, 2013
Ron Jones	Midland College	500	February 25, 2013
Lori Kerans	Millikin University	500	December 15, 2012
Kathy Miller	Marshall High School	500	December 3, 2012
Mike Miller	Messiah College	500	December 8, 2012
Brian Niemuth	n Simpson College	500	February 9, 2013
Scott Ballard	Winona State University	400	November 17, 2012
Jackie DiNardo	Danbury High School	400	February 11, 2012
Jim Jabir	University of Dayton	400	February 10, 2013
Patricia Manning	Williams College	400	February 16, 2013
Mike McDevit	t St. Joseph's College – Maine	400	November 20, 2012
Brian Morehouse	Hope College	400	November 20, 2012
Sue Ramsey	Ashland University	400	January 17, 2013
Rick Reeves	Gardner-Webb University	400	February 7, 2013
Rhonda Rompola	Southern Methodist University	400	February 21, 2013
Al Roth	Paramus Ćatholic High School	400	January 15, 2013

Ed Swanson	Sacred Heart University	400	February 12, 2013
Connie Yori	University of Nebraska	400	January 31, 2013
Kristy Curry	Texas Tech University	300	January 9, 2013
Bonnie Henrickson	University of Kansas	300	November 23, 2012
Julie Johnson	Ripon College	300	January 19, 2013
Ed Leyden	Suffolk University	300	January 21, 2013
Kathy Olivier	University of Nevada-Las Vegas	300	February 2, 2013
Kerry Phayre	Assumption College	300	February 12, 2013
Scott Rueck	Oregon State University	300	November 17, 2011
Carla Berube	Tufts University	200	January 5, 2013
Terry Canova	UMS-Wright Prep School	200	January 8, 2013
Doreen Carden	Albion College	200	February 6, 2013
Keri Carollo	University of Wisconsin- Whitewater	200	February 13, 2013
Matt Donohue	Catholic University of America	200	January 23, 2013
Jose Fernandez	University of South Florida	200	December 31, 2012
Stephanie Flamini	Guilford College	200	February 13, 2013
Cherise Galasso	Worcester Polytechnic Institute	200	February 16, 2013
Jerry McLaughlin	Elgin Community College	200	November 17, 2012
Kenny Osborne	Concord University	200	January 26, 2013
Tamlyn Tills	Lake Forest College	200	February 12, 2013

About Russell Athletic:

For more than 100 years, Russell Brands, LLC, has supplied America's athletes and teams with the latest innovations to help them perform at their best and is a leading supplier of apparel and team uniforms at the high school, college and professional levels. Russell's collegiate licensed products and athletic wear are broadly distributed and marketed through department stores, sports specialty stores, retail chains and college bookstores. For more information, please visit www.RussellAthletic.com/russellathletic, Twitter.com/RussellAthletic.

About the WBCA:

Founded in 1981, the Women's Basketball Coaches Association promotes women's basketball by unifying coaches at all levels to develop a reputable identity for the sport and to foster and promote the development of the game as a sport for women and girls. For more information on the WBCA, please visit wbca.org.